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On 17" August 2021 a webinar titled “How to develop the Maths
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final year on online platform Zoom from 4.00 pm to 5.30 pm.
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Placement Cell (Soft Skills)

Report
HOW TO DEVELOP THE MATHS CALCULATIONS

A Webinar on “How to develop the Maths Calculations?” was jointly organised by the
Placement Cell, St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune and IMS, Pune on 17" August 2021 for
all the final year students. The session was conducted by Mr. Anirudh Murarka (Lead Quant
Mentor - IMS Pune) on virtual platform Zoom. 91 final year students actively
participated in the session.

The objective of the webinar was to provide knowledge and insights on various Aptitude tests
for competitive exams. The techniques of doing oral calculations for squares and logical
reasoning techniques were discussed during the session. Students were encouraged to try
calculations on their own. The speaker explained mathematical techniques to improve
Aptitude skills and problem solving abilities.

The session was very well received by the participants. A good insight on Logical Reasoning
was the key point of the webinar.

Coordinator

Ms Deepa Krishnamurthi
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St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune
Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Placement Cell (Soft Skills)

Webinar on '""How to develop the

Maths Calculations"

Date and Time: 17th August 2021

4.00 Onwards
No of Participants: 91

Sr. No. Name of Student Email Phone

1 Srushti Padale srushtipadale2017 @gmail.com |9545452290
2 Pinky Sangwan psangwanl1410@gmail.com |7745095435
3 Anjali Baghel anjalibaghel7239@gmail.com |9730541223
4 Rieyona Menezes menezesrieyona@rediffmail.com|9673839573
5 Saroj Choudhary sarojchoudhary977 @gmail.com | 7218946543
6 Mrinal kokre Mrinalkokre0911@gmail.com |9604911989
7 4006 _ Pratiksha Raghav pratiksharaghav02 @gmail.com |8459069211
8 Ishshah Mathew ishshahmathew22 @gmail.com |8530799064
9 Sonal Pawar pawarsonal969@gmail.com [9112622549
10 Maheshwari Varma mahivarma049@gmail.com |7218474530
11 Bipasini Polai bipasini.polai@gmail.com 958698636
12 Purva Dhadwe purvadhadwe @gmail.com 9552845498
13 supriya Chaple supriyachaple123@gmail.com |7822876146
14 Vaibhavi Raut diksharaut825@gmail.com |9112313196
15 Namrata Bhandari pamratabhandari2001@gmail.con{ 9075771504
16 Maseera Shaikh maseerashaikh2000@gmail.com [ 8668993017
17 Bhagyashree Jagwani blkagwai74@gmail.com 9422309164
18 3803_Aleena Johnson aleenamariyal9@gmail.com [9139830796
19 Komal Soni mailtokomalsoni@gmail.com (7058973217
20 Akanksha Makhija makhijaakanksha6@gmail.com |8805460493
21 Anuska Kumari pnushkakumari.30102 @gmail.con{ 8459309177
22 Sangita Rathod sangita.rathod090@gmail.com |8888610423
23 Madhu Khedkar madhukhedkar100@gmail.com [8605233691
24 Pallavi Nalage pallavinalage11@gmail.com 9834370910
25 Gayatri Adhav Gayatri.adhav1103@gmail.com (9325571996
26 Pragati Jha pragatijhal4@gmail.com 9960248679
27 Priyanka Singh priyankajsingh272000@gmail.con -

28 Usha Yadav saadgiekadaal208@gmail.com [9960614149
29 Sakshi Punjabi spunjabi.spdgag—mail.com 9619715774
30 Yogita Melwani 11901.yogita@gmail.com 762098477
31 Udita Dodeja 21934uditad@gmail.com 9588611996
32 Disha Kinger dishakinger29@gmail.com 7219514137
33 Narayani singh narayani9122 @gmail.com 9145731720
34 3804 _Treasa Roy treasal0201@gmail.com 7888147421
35 Pooja Verma poojakumarivd7 @gmail.com |8180987355
36 Sejal Jain sejalsonegara@gmail.com 9538171470
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37 Shruti Rajguru shrutirajguru25@gmail.com (9834873263
38 Madeeha Shaikh shaikhmadeeha24@gmail.com 9307160343
39 Prachi Gaikwad gasha851980@gmail.com  |8329677658
40 Aparna Kulkarni kulkarni.aparnaﬁg@gmail.com 7498237049
41 Mayuri Jagtap jmayu2001@gmail.com 9623460112
42 Barsha Bishoyi barshabishoyi26@gmail.com |8625052497
43 Zindu Ranade zinduranade89@gmail.com 9168823215
44 Shekinah Salve shekinahsalve16 @gmail.com 7057501924
45 Manisha Hargoli manishahargoli@gmail.com [7263037069
46 Sherien Thomas sherienthomas@gmail.com 9834260210
47 igra kazi igrakazi07 @gmail.com 9921789153
48 Manisha Vishwakarma vmanisha684@gmail.com 8390829617
49 Harshada Manjare harshadam33@gmail.com |7038863029
50 Shakshi Malik Malikshakshi543@gmail.com 7499591521
51 Venkatraman Priya venkat.dfpcl@gmail.com 9766429992
52 Saijal Dnyaneshwar Jogi sejal1234jogi@gmail.com 8999604711
53 SAMIKSHA TIKAIT Samikshatikait28 @gmail.com 9834893360
54 6749 _Dipali Shelke dipalishelke97@gmail.com [9604707412
55 Sayali Aushikar sayaligawalil84@gmail.com [9022116060
56 Shreya Patil shreyapatil.516@gmail.com 9607463683
57 Priyanka Bhure priyankabhure280425@gmail.con 9511844017
58 Siddhita Hingade siddhitahingade @gmail.com 7796850565
59 Sonal Bandal Sonalbandal19@gmail.com 9767813986
60 Anchal Gupta 11959.anchalgupta@gmail.com 9112040957
61 Kajal yadav yadavkajal9075@gmail.com 9022483502
62 Seema Mahapatra punamseemal3l@gmail.com |9322475889
63 Kavya Menon kavya.m010501 @gmail.com 7774012327
64 Aksha Badlani aksha.b1004 @gmail.com 8888148298
65 Sachi Singh Baghel sachisingh0325@gmail.com 7887494072
66 ANKITA DHUMAL ankitadhumal343@gmail.com 9527084825
67 Devshri Joshi devshrijoshi1905@gmail.com 9096535057
68 Arya Galande aryagalandel1@gmail.com [9175111804
69 Anushka Nikalje anushkanik01@gmail.com 9850585346
70 Pushpa Sharma ps7345646@gmail.com 9657535099
71 Rupali Kachi rupalikachi@gmail.com 7709585452
72 Mrunali Mandhare mandharemrunali377@gmail.com 7775823366
73 Samiksha Kulaskar Samikshak3012 @gmail.com 9503883012
74 4032 _Vijaya Patil vijayapatil8488 @gmail.com 9764838207
75 Sonali Patil sonalipatil9923 @gmail.com 9923831428
76 Sakita Rathod sakitarathod090@gmail.com 6361337928
77 Supriya Mazumdar upriyamazumdarZOOl@gmail.con 9158298057
78 Sadiya Mankar sadiyamankar786@gmail.com 8551870004
79 Komal Yadav kombhavy@gmail.com 7303673593
80 Riddhi Kawde riddhikawde5@gmail.com 8767236128
81 Vaishnavi Rode vaishnavirodeO8@gmail.com [7030838067
82 Mrunali Kadam kadammrunali85@gmail.com 9637216714

Harshada Kand Kandharshada@gmail.com 7385530747
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84 4058_Komal Kale im.komalkale@gmail.com 7058760053
85 Sakshi Zaware sakshizawarel2@gmail.com |[9119573628
86 3601_Prerna Pillay prernapillay2405@gmail.com |7276518131
87 Vaishali Bondla vaishalibondla2001@gmail.com |8805132478
88 Rakhi Sharma rakhisharma091997 @gmail.com | 8788127031
89 Bhakti Gudda bhaktigudda21737 @gmail.com |7387944738
90 Roshni Jagtap jagtaproshni4d5@gmail.com |9096731074
91 Sejal Thakur

thakurvijaysingh942 @gmail.com | 8788286251

No of participants: 91
Coordinator: Ms Deepa Krishnamurthi
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How to Develop Maths Calculations
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